FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 3-93)	01-22-1999	LEET U.S DEPARTM INT OF COMMER			
CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Tab settings ⇒ □ □ ▼	100950197	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterno un	100930197	.ned original documents or cc by thereo .			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Denny Jaeger Kenneth M. Twain	Name	Name: Intertactile Technologies Corpor			
Nenneth M. Twain	Interna	al Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 2 Ye					
3. Nature of conveyance: MED					
XI Assignment / 3ト 49 日 Mer	ger Street	Street Address: 6120 Valley View Road			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	inge of Name				
☐ Other	075	Oakland State: CA ZIF: 1461			
Execution Date: 13 January 1999	Addition	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ (is 💆 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execut	ion date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/909,114	B. Pa	tent No.(s)			
00/909,114					
Add	fitional numbers attached? <a> Yes	ĎÍ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Total r	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: <u>Harris Zimmerman</u>	7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address:					
01/21/1999 SBURHS 00000194 260265 08909114	LI En	closed			
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	X) Au	thorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1330 Broadway, Suit	e 710 8 Denos	it account number			
	О. Бероз				
City Oakland Ot CA	- 04612	26-0265			
City: <u>Oakland</u> State: <u>CA</u> Z	P: <u>94612</u> (Attach)	duplicate copy of this page if paying by deliosit account)			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	oregoing information is true a	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
the onginal document.	All Sum				
Harris Zimmerman	XIII 71/1/11				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

We, DENNY JAEGER, of the City of Oakland, State of California, and KENNETH M. TWAIN, of the City of Oakland, State of California, are the inventors of ROTARY CIRCUIT CONTROL DEVICES WITH CHANGEABLE GRAPHICS, for which we have applied for Letters Patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the said invention being fully described in and identified by the application executed by us on July 30, 1997 and filed on August 11, 1997, Application Number 08/909,114; and

WHEREAS, INTERTACTILE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a California corporation, with its principal business address of 6120 Valley View Road, Oakland, California 94611, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to our said invention and in and to the Letters Patent thereon, when granted, and in and to any and all improvements thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration by us received from the said INTERTACTILE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, the receipt whereof in full by us is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, DE INY JAEGER and KENNETH M. TWAIN, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do by these presents sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said INTERTACTILE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entare right, title and interest in and to our said invention and in and to all Letters Patent, for the whole of the United States and each and every fore: gn country to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, and in and to any and all improvements thereon.

THE SAME TO BE HELD and enjoyed by INTERTACTILE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, for its own use and behoof, to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent may or shall be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent on our said invention, when granted, unto our said Assignee, INTERTACTILE TECHNOLOGISS CORPORATION, a corporation, in accordance with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE, the above inventors, have hereunth set our hald this f^{ijt} day of f_{ij} , 1991.

County of .

On this 13^{th} day of 13^{th} , 1999, before me personally appeared DENNY JAEGER, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereby set my hand and affixed my official seat

the day and year first above written

Notary Public in and for said County and State.

LORENZA G. SANDOVAL Commission #1084534 Notary Public — California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Jan 26,2000

KENNETH M. TWAIN

State of	Colle	$R_{i}^{*}(A)$)	
County of	130,000	12)	s s

On this day of day of little nown, 1999, before me personally appeared KENNETH M. TWAIN, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereby set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year first above written.

Notary Public in and fo said County and State

A anica County
My Continues Jan 26,2000

PATENT REEL: 9702 FRAME: 0741

RECORDED: 01/21/1999